Office of the Clerk Supreme Court of Misconsin

> 110 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 215 P.O. BOX 1688 MADISON, WI 53701-1688

> > TELEPHONE (608) 266-1880 FACSIMILE (608) 267-0640 Web Site: www.wicourts.gov

> > > September 26, 2023

Timothy W. Burns Electronic Notice

To:

Dixon R. Gahnz Andrew J. Hysell Lawton & Cates SC 345 W Washington Ave., Ste. 201 Madison, WI 53703

Lara Sutherlin Department of Justice P.O. Box 7857 Madison, WI 53707 Robin Vos Speaker of the Assembly State Capitol P.O. Box 8953 Madison, WI 53708

Wisconsin State Assembly State Capitol P.O. Box 8952 Madison, WI 53708

You are hereby notified that the Court has entered the following order:

No. 2023AP1663-OA <u>Hanson-Hysell v. Wisconsin State Assembly</u>

The court having considered the petition for leave to commence an original action filed under Wis. Stat. § (Rule) 809.70 and the <u>ex parte</u> motion for temporary injunctive relief pending the resolution of the original action filed on behalf of petitioners, Reverend Elaine Hanson-Hysell and Deborah Anderson;

IT IS ORDERED that the petition for leave to commence an original action and all requests contained therein are denied, <u>ex parte</u>; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the <u>ex parte</u> motion for temporary injunctive relief is denied as moot.

JANET C. PROTASIEWICZ, J., did not participate.

Samuel A. Christensen Clerk of Supreme Court

